

## **KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED**

CIN: L29110MH1995PLC085738

Regd. Off.: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Pushpawati Building No. 2, Girgaon Road, Chandanwadi, Mumbai –400002 Corp. Off. : UL/8, Upper Floor, Suryarath Complex, Panchwati 1<sup>st</sup> Lane Ambawadi, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380006

Phone: +91-6359637788, Email: <u>investor.relations@kashyaptele-medicines.com</u>, Website: <u>www.kashyaptele-medicines.com</u>

Date: 17th August, 2022

To, The Shareholders Kashyap Tele-Medicines Limited

Ref(1) : Company ISIN NO. : - INE108B01029 & BSE Scrip Code: 531960

Ref(2) : BSE Notice No. 20150227-27 dated 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2015 for Suspension in Trading of Equity Shares of the Company

Ref(2.1) : BSE Notice No. Notice No. 20220812-12 dated 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 for Revocation of Suspension in Trading of Equity Shares of the Company

<u>Subject</u>: General Intimation of Approval of Application of Revocation of Suspension in trading of equity shares of the Company by the BSE Limited

Dear Shareholders,

With reference to the above and further to the application made by the Company earlier to BSE for 'Revocation of Suspension in trading of equity shares of the Company', we wish to hereby inform you all that subsequent to the submission of documents and necessary correspondences to the BSE Surveillance Team in the concerned matter, the BSE Limited has approved the application and thus has issued a Notice No. 20220812-12 dated 12<sup>th</sup> August, 2022 (a Copy of Notice attached herewith) in this regard pursuant to which suspension in trading of equity shares of the Company will be revoked w.e.f. Thursday, 18<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

The above is for your information and records. You are kindly requested to acknowledge and update the same.

Thanking You. Yours Faithfully, FOR, KASHYAP TELE-MEDICINES LIMITED

MED (PARITOSH TRIVEDI) COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl. – A/A